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Iroquois Ridge High School

Department of Business

Hofstede’s Cultural Dimensions

“Culture is more often a source of conflict than of synergy. Cultural differences are a nuisance at best and often a disaster.”

~Geert Hofstede

Professor Geert Hofstede conducted perhaps the most comprehensive study of how values in the workplace are influenced by culture. He broke culture down into what he felt were five distinct and significant categories.
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What are the practical applications for Geert Hofstede's research on cultural differences?

Geert Hofstede's research gives us insights into other cultures so that we can be more effective when interacting with people in other countries. If understood and applied properly, this information should reduce your level of frustration, anxiety, and concern. 
From: www.geert-hofstede.com

Power Distance Index (PDI)

· Focuses on the degree of equality, or inequality, between people in the country.

· High Power Distance indicates that inequalities of power and wealth have been allowed to grow within the society
· These societies are more likely to not allow significant upward mobility of its citizens

· In these societies equality and opportunity for everyone is NOT stressed

Individualism (IDV) 

· This is how a society reinforces individual achievement and interpersonal relationships

· High Individualism indicates that individuality and individual rights are paramount 

· Individuals in these societies tend to form looser relationships

· Low Individualism means the society is more collectivist in nature with close ties between individuals

· These cultures reinforce the family and community where everyone takes responsibility for fellow members of their group

Masculinity (MAS)

· How much a society reinforces traditional masculine models of achievement, control, and power

· High Masculinity indicates a high degree of difference between genders

· In these cultures, males dominate a significant portion of society and power, with females being controlled by male domination

· Low Masculinity ranking indicates a low level of gender difference

· In these cultures, females are treated equally to males in all aspects of the society 

Uncertainty Avoidance Index (UAI)

· This is the level of tolerance people have for uncertainty and ambiguity

· High Uncertainty Avoidance means the country has low tolerance for uncertainty and they avoid risk

· This creates a rule-oriented society that institutes laws, rules, regulations, and controls in order to reduce the amount of uncertainty

· Low Uncertainty Avoidance indicates the country is less concerned about uncertainty and has more tolerance for varied opinions

· These cultures are less rule-oriented, more readily accept change, and take more and greater risks

Long-Term Orientation (LTO)

· This is how much a society embraces long-term devotion to traditional values

· High Long-Term Orientation indicates the country believes in long-term commitments and respect for tradition

· This is thought to support a strong work ethic where long-term rewards are expected as a result of today's hard work

· Business may take longer to develop in this society, particularly for an "outsider"

· Low Long-Term Orientation indicates the country does not reinforce tradition

· In this culture, change can occur more rapidly as long-term traditions and commitments do not bar change
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Hofstede’s Cultural Dimensions
	 

 

Country
	PDI
	IDV
	MAS
	UAI
	LTO

	Arab World**
	80
	38
	52
	68
	 

	Argentina
	49
	46
	56
	86
	 

	Australia
	36
	90
	61
	51
	31

	Austria
	11
	55
	79
	70
	 

	Belgium
	65
	75
	54
	94
	 

	Brazil
	69
	38
	49
	76
	65

	Canada
	39
	80
	52
	48
	23

	Chile
	63
	23
	28
	86
	 

	China*
	80
	15
	55
	40
	114

	Colombia
	67
	13
	64
	80
	 

	Costa Rica
	35
	15
	21
	86
	 

	Czech Republic*
	35
	60
	45
	60
	 

	Denmark
	18
	74
	16
	23
	 

	East Africa**
	64
	27
	41
	52
	25

	Ecuador
	78
	8
	63
	67
	 

	El Salvador
	66
	19
	40
	94
	 

	Finland
	33
	63
	26
	59
	 

	France
	68
	71
	43
	86
	 

	Germany
	35
	67
	66
	65
	31

	Greece
	60
	35
	57
	112
	 

	Guatemala
	95
	6
	37
	101
	 

	Hong Kong
	68
	25
	57
	29
	96

	Hungary*
	45
	55
	79
	83
	50

	India
	77
	48
	56
	40
	61

	Indonesia
	78
	14
	46
	48
	 

	Iran
	58
	41
	43
	59
	 

	Ireland
	28
	70
	68
	35
	 

	Israel
	13
	54
	47
	81
	 

	Italy
	50
	76
	70
	75
	 

	Jamaica
	45
	39
	68
	13
	 

	Japan
	54
	46
	95
	92
	80

	Malaysia
	104
	26
	50
	36
	 

	Mexico
	81
	30
	69
	82
	 

	Netherlands
	38
	80
	14
	53
	44

	New Zealand
	22
	79
	58
	49
	30

	Norway
	31
	69
	8
	50
	 

	Pakistan
	55
	14
	50
	70
	0

	Panama
	95
	11
	44
	86
	 

	Peru
	64
	16
	42
	87
	 

	Philippines
	94
	32
	64
	44
	19

	Poland*
	55
	60
	65
	78
	37

	Portugal
	63
	27
	31
	104
	 

	Singapore
	74
	20
	48
	8
	48

	South Africa
	49
	65
	63
	49
	 

	South Korea
	60
	18
	39
	85
	75

	Spain
	57
	51
	42
	86
	 

	Sweden
	31
	71
	5
	29
	33

	Switzerland
	34
	68
	70
	58
	 

	Taiwan
	58
	17
	45
	69
	87

	Thailand
	64
	20
	34
	64
	56

	Turkey
	66
	37
	45
	85
	 

	United Kingdom
	35
	89
	66
	35
	25

	United States
	40
	91
	62
	46
	29

	Uruguay
	61
	36
	38
	100
	 

	Venezuela
	81
	12
	73
	76
	 

	West Africa
	77
	20
	46
	54
	16


Hofstede’s Cultural Dimensions

Analysis

· Use the tables below to assess the potential business impact from differences in the societies indicated. 

· If there is little or no difference in the dimensions shown, this too is significant.

· State why and how in all cases.

	Canada & china

	Dimension
	Impact on Business
	How and Why

	Power Distance
	
	

	Individualism
	
	

	Masculinity
	
	

	Uncertainty Avoidance
	
	

	Long-Term Orientation
	
	


	Canada & Sweden

	Dimension
	Impact on Business
	How and Why

	Power Distance
	
	

	Individualism
	
	

	Masculinity
	
	

	Uncertainty Avoidance
	
	

	Long-Term Orientation
	
	

	Canada & Venezuela

	Dimension
	Impact on Business
	How and Why

	Power Distance
	
	

	Individualism
	
	

	Masculinity
	
	

	Uncertainty Avoidance
	
	

	Long-Term Orientation
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